# Parks and Recreation Commission



#### SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

Date: 3/4/2020 Time: 6:00 p.m.

Arrillaga Family Recreation Center 700 Alma St., Menlo Park, CA 94025

## 6:00 p.m. Special Meeting - Current work plan update and goal setting 2020-2021

- A. Call To Order
- B. Roll Call
- C. Regular Business
- C1. Current work plan update and goal setting 2020-2021 (Attachment)

### D. Adjournment

At every Regular Meeting of the Commission, in addition to the Public Comment period where the public shall have the right to address the Commission on any matters of public interest not listed on the agenda, members of the public have the right to directly address the Commission on any item listed on the agenda at a time designated by the Chair, either before or during the Commission's consideration of the item.

At every Special Meeting of the Commission, members of the public have the right to directly address the Commission on any item listed on the agenda at a time designated by the Chair, either before or during consideration of the item. For appeal hearings, appellant and applicant shall each have 10 minutes for presentations.

If you challenge any of the items listed on this agenda in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public hearing described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered to the City of Menlo Park at, or prior to, the public hearing.

Any writing that is distributed to a majority of the Commission by any person in connection with an agenda item is a public record (subject to any exemption under the Public Records Act) and is available for inspection at the City Clerk's Office, 701 Laurel St., Menlo Park, CA 94025 during regular business hours.

Persons with disabilities, who require auxiliary aids or services in attending or participating in Commission meetings, may call the City Clerk's Office at 650-330-6620.

Agendas are posted in accordance with Government Code §54954.2(a) or §54956. Members of the public can view electronic agendas and staff reports by accessing the City website at menlopark.org/agenda and can receive email notification of agenda and staff report postings by subscribing to the "Notify Me" service at menlopark.org/notifyme. Agendas and staff reports may also be obtained by contacting City Clerk at 650-330-6620. (Posted: 3/2/2020)

## Parks & Recreation Commission Work Plan Goals and Achievements FY 2018-2020

1.	Provide high quality and inclusive programs and services that meet the diverse and changing needs of all Menlo Park residents and neighboring communities.
	<ul> <li>Achievements:</li> <li>Finalized the City of Menlo Park's Inclusion Policy and reviewed the internal procedures for accommodation.</li> <li>Committed to promoting the inclusion policy and welcoming participants of all abilities.</li> <li>Explored ways to expand adaptive programming options and partner with community organizations to provide additional opportunities.</li> <li>Approved a recommendation to City Council to create a Youth Advisory Committee for Fall 2020.</li> <li>The Parks and Recreation Commission unveiled the new Nealon Park playground, Menlo Park's first all-inclusive nature playground and demonstration site through GameTime, at a ribbon cutting in October 2019.</li> </ul>
2.	Ensure City Parks and Community Facilities are well-maintained, upgraded and/or expanded to improve accessibility and usage by a diverse population, while promoting sustainable environmental design and practices.
	<ul> <li>Created an inventory of facilities and their scheduled replacement.</li> <li>Introduced herbicide-free parks at all City locations.</li> <li>Completed redesign of Nealon Park, refreshing the playground structures and upgrading it to the City's first all-inclusive nature playground and demonstration site through GameTime.</li> <li>Completion and ribbon cutting of the new restroom at Jack Lyle Park.</li> <li>Received information on park entrance improvements at Bedwell Bayfront Park. Provided feedback on rollout of new changes and suggestions on most effective ways to communicate with park users.</li> <li>Provided input on the San Mateo County Flood Park Final EIR</li> <li>Work on the Parks and Recreation Facilities Master Plan</li> <li>The Commission served as an essential advisory body to the Parks and Recreation Facilities Master Plan. Acting as a check</li> </ul>



